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BACKGROUND

This spreadsheet contains survey data collected and analysed by YouGov plc. No information contained within this spreadsheet may be published without 
the consent of YouGov Plc and the client named on the front cover.

Methodology: This survey has been conducted using an online interview administered to members of the YouGov Plc UK panel of 800,000+ individuals who 
have agreed to take part in surveys. Emails are sent to panellists selected at random from the base sample. The e-mail invites them to take part in a survey 
and provides a generic survey link. Once a panel member clicks on the link they are sent to the survey that they are most required for, according to the 
sample definition and quotas. (The sample definition could be "GB adult population" or a subset such as "GB adult females"). Invitations to surveys don’t 
expire and respondents can be sent to any available survey. The responding sample is weighted to the profile of the sample definition to provide a 
representative reporting sample. The profile is normally derived from census data or, if not available from the census, from industry accepted data.

YouGov plc make every effort to provide representative information. All results are based on a sample and are therefore subject to statistical errors normally 
associated with sample-based information. 

For further information about the results in this spreadsheet, please contact YouGov Plc (+44)(0)207 012 6231 or email realtime@yougov.com quoting the 
survey details

EDITOR'S NOTES - all press releases should contain the following information

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.  Total sample size was 1082 adults. Fieldwork was undertaken between 27th November - 3rd 
December 2020.  The survey was carried out online. The figures have been weighted and are representative of all Portugese adults (aged 18+).

NOTE: Reports or other materials based on results to this research bound for the public domain must be approved by YouGov prior to release if the client 
wishes to cite YouGov as the source of the findings. The Client must inform YouGov in writing of any survey information from this project that it, or its client, 
proposes to publish. YouGov will review for accuracy and respond with material corrections by email to the Client within 2 working days of receipt – YouGov 
will endeavour to complete this faster if this is needed by the Client. Should survey information be published without prior notice, YouGov may, at its 

 discretion, release a corrected version without further consultation with the Client. 

-   YouGov is registered with the Information Commissioner
-   YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council

Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50 respondents must not be reported as they do not represent a wide enough cross-section of the target 
population to be considered statistically reliable. These have been italicised.





WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55+ Male Female Norte

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month.  

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?

Age Gender

Total
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month.  

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?

Total

Centro Lisboa Alentejo Algarve Açores Madeira

Region
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55+ Male Female Norte

Age Gender

Total

WM_Q1b_3. An experiment taking place to test the idea 
of Universal Basic Income, by giving a random selection 
of EU-residents monthly cash payments over a number of 
years to assess the positive and negative impacts of the 
scheme

Unweighted base 1082 93 140 187 184 478 537 545 375
Base: All Portugese adults 1082 100 149 200 196 437 504 578 378

Strongly support 41% 30% 43% 41% 38% 44% 43% 39% 40%
Tend to support 41% 48% 39% 41% 44% 39% 40% 43% 43%
Tend to oppose 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%

Don't know 6% 9% 8% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5%
Net: support 82% 78% 82% 82% 82% 84% 83% 81% 83%
Net: oppose 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12%

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month. 

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?

Page 3 of 10



WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

Total

WM_Q1b_3. An experiment taking place to test the idea 
of Universal Basic Income, by giving a random selection 
of EU-residents monthly cash payments over a number of 
years to assess the positive and negative impacts of the 
scheme

Unweighted base 1082
Base: All Portugese adults 1082

Strongly support 41%
Tend to support 41%
Tend to oppose 9%
Strongly oppose 3%

Don't know 6%
Net: support 82%
Net: oppose 12%

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month. 

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?

Centro Lisboa Alentejo Algarve Açores Madeira

Region

204 371 52 46 12 22
239 289 78 47 25 27
42% 40% 43% 48% 42% 41%
41% 41% 32% 34% 50% 49%
8% 9% 11% 7% 8% 10%
1% 4% 2% 2% - -
8% 5% 13% 9% - -

83% 81% 75% 82% 92% 90%
9% 14% 12% 9% 8% 10%
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55+ Male Female Norte

Age Gender

Total

WM_Q1a_1. Split 1 - The introduction of an EU-wide 
Universal Basic Income, in which every EU resident 
receives a direct cash payment every month

Unweighted base 574 49 74 100 98 253 289 285 206
Base: All Portugese adults 577 53 80 107 103 233 272 305 209

Strongly support 40% 26% 41% 41% 42% 42% 42% 39% 37%
Tend to support 43% 53% 39% 45% 39% 43% 41% 44% 47%
Tend to oppose 8% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3%

Don't know 6% 13% 9% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Net: support 83% 78% 80% 86% 81% 84% 83% 83% 83%
Net: oppose 12% 9% 11% 9% 14% 12% 13% 10% 12%

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month. 

Thinking about the Coronavirus pandemic and it's 
impact on the economy... 

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

Total

WM_Q1a_1. Split 1 - The introduction of an EU-wide 
Universal Basic Income, in which every EU resident 
receives a direct cash payment every month

Unweighted base 574
Base: All Portugese adults 577

Strongly support 40%
Tend to support 43%
Tend to oppose 8%
Strongly oppose 3%

Don't know 6%
Net: support 83%
Net: oppose 12%

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month. 

Thinking about the Coronavirus pandemic and it's 
impact on the economy... 

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?

Centro Lisboa Alentejo Algarve Açores Madeira

Region

116 185 26 22 6 13
136 143 40 22 12 16
45% 42% 39% 44% 33% 38%
40% 41% 32% 46% 50% 45%
6% 8% 13% 10% - 8%
3% 5% 3% - - 9%
6% 5% 13% - 17% -

85% 82% 71% 90% 83% 83%
9% 13% 16% 10% - 17%
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55+ Male Female Norte

Age Gender

Total

WM_Q1a_2. Split 2 - The introduction of an EU-wide 
Universal Basic Income, in which every EU resident 
receives a direct cash payment every month

Unweighted base 508 44 66 87 86 225 248 260 169
Base: All Portugese adults 505 47 69 93 92 204 232 273 169

Strongly support 47% 37% 44% 46% 43% 52% 48% 46% 44%
Tend to support 39% 49% 42% 38% 42% 34% 42% 36% 44%
Tend to oppose 7% 10% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4%
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%

Don't know 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 7% 5%
Net: support 86% 86% 86% 84% 84% 87% 89% 83% 87%
Net: oppose 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8%
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

Total

WM_Q1a_2. Split 2 - The introduction of an EU-wide 
Universal Basic Income, in which every EU resident 
receives a direct cash payment every month

Unweighted base 508
Base: All Portugese adults 505

Strongly support 47%
Tend to support 39%
Tend to oppose 7%
Strongly oppose 3%

Don't know 5%
Net: support 86%
Net: oppose 10%

Centro Lisboa Alentejo Algarve Açores Madeira

Region

88 186 26 24 6 9
104 145 38 25 13 11
55% 41% 65% 49% 34% 45%
38% 39% 19% 29% 47% 44%
6% 11% 4% 4% 18% 11%
- 5% 3% - - -

1% 4% 9% 18% - -
93% 80% 84% 78% 82% 89%
6% 16% 7% 4% 18% 11%
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55+ Male Female Norte

Age Gender

Total

WM_Q2. For the following question, please imagine that 
the European Union did introduce a Universal Basic 
Income (i.e. an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month) 

Which, if any, of the following do you think would be 
benefits of this for you personally? (Please select all that 
apply. If you don't think there will be any benefits for you 
personally, please select the 'Not applicable' option)

Unweighted base 1082 93 140 187 184 478 537 545 375
Base: All Portugese adults 1082 100 149 200 196 437 504 578 378

It would allow me to reduce my current working hours 13% 15% 14% 13% 16% 11% 14% 13% 14%
It would give me the extra income I need to start my own 

business 19% 26% 32% 24% 21% 11% 19% 20% 20%

It would allow me to pay for basic needs which I currently 
struggle to afford (e.g. food, clothing, rent, bills, healthcare etc.) 41% 42% 41% 38% 41% 42% 41% 41% 36%

It would allow me to pay for leisure activities that I currently 
can't/ struggle to afford 30% 35% 32% 32% 28% 29% 29% 32% 32%

It would give me more time to volunteer or get involved in 
activism 22% 28% 21% 18% 22% 22% 24% 20% 23%

It would provide me with money to invest in further education or 
training for myself 34% 49% 42% 43% 35% 23% 34% 34% 37%

It would give me more time to care for my family 30% 27% 33% 32% 33% 27% 33% 27% 27%
It would make me feel less anxious about my future than I do 

currently 51% 50% 52% 50% 54% 51% 48% 55% 50%

It would give me more financial independence (i.e. being free 
from people I am currently dependent on for money/ security) 35% 48% 44% 33% 33% 31% 32% 38% 35%

Other 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Don't know 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%

Not applicable – I don't feel there would be any particular 
benefits of this for me personally 6% 7% - 3% 6% 9% 9% 4% 4%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

Total

WM_Q2. For the following question, please imagine that 
the European Union did introduce a Universal Basic 
Income (i.e. an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month) 

Which, if any, of the following do you think would be 
benefits of this for you personally? (Please select all that 
apply. If you don't think there will be any benefits for you 
personally, please select the 'Not applicable' option)

Unweighted base 1082
Base: All Portugese adults 1082

It would allow me to reduce my current working hours 13%
It would give me the extra income I need to start my own 

business 19%

It would allow me to pay for basic needs which I currently 
struggle to afford (e.g. food, clothing, rent, bills, healthcare etc.) 41%

It would allow me to pay for leisure activities that I currently 
can't/ struggle to afford 30%

It would give me more time to volunteer or get involved in 
activism 22%

It would provide me with money to invest in further education or 
training for myself 34%

It would give me more time to care for my family 30%
It would make me feel less anxious about my future than I do 

currently 51%

It would give me more financial independence (i.e. being free 
from people I am currently dependent on for money/ security) 35%

Other 3%
Don't know 3%

Not applicable – I don't feel there would be any particular 
benefits of this for me personally 6%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)

Centro Lisboa Alentejo Algarve Açores Madeira

Region

204 371 52 46 12 22
239 289 78 47 25 27
11% 15% 7% 18% 8% 5%

19% 19% 16% 28% 17% 14%

43% 41% 39% 52% 75% 47%

29% 30% 34% 31% 27% 22%

20% 21% 19% 34% 8% 13%

28% 34% 23% 40% 42% 51%

33% 30% 27% 36% 35% 34%

52% 50% 49% 60% 75% 54%

35% 37% 40% 29% 35% 23%

3% 3% - - 8% 8%
4% 2% 4% 2% - -

6% 8% 12% 2% 16% 4%
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55+ Male Female Norte

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month.  

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?

Age Gender

Total
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month.  

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?

Total

Centro Lisboa Alentejo Algarve Açores Madeira

Region
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55+ Male Female Norte

Age Gender

Total

WM_Q1b_3. An experiment taking place to test the idea 
of Universal Basic Income, by giving a random selection 
of EU-residents monthly cash payments over a number of 
years to assess the positive and negative impacts of the 
scheme

Unweighted base 1082 93 140 187 184 478 537 545 375
Base: All Portugese adults 1082 100 149 200 196 437 504 578 378

Strongly support 443 30 64 81 75 193 219 224 151
Tend to support 447 48 58 83 85 173 201 246 162
Tend to oppose 96 11 12 18 17 37 46 50 34
Strongly oppose 29 2 4 4 8 11 17 12 12

Don't know 67 9 11 14 10 23 21 46 18
Net: support 890 78 122 164 161 366 420 470 313
Net: oppose 125 12 16 23 25 48 63 62 46

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month. 

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

Total

WM_Q1b_3. An experiment taking place to test the idea 
of Universal Basic Income, by giving a random selection 
of EU-residents monthly cash payments over a number of 
years to assess the positive and negative impacts of the 
scheme

Unweighted base 1082
Base: All Portugese adults 1082

Strongly support 443
Tend to support 447
Tend to oppose 96
Strongly oppose 29

Don't know 67
Net: support 890
Net: oppose 125

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month. 

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?

Centro Lisboa Alentejo Algarve Açores Madeira

Region

204 371 52 46 12 22
239 289 78 47 25 27
100 115 34 22 10 11
99 119 25 16 12 13
19 27 8 3 2 3
2 12 1 1 - -

19 16 10 4 - -
199 234 58 38 23 24
21 39 10 4 2 3
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55+ Male Female Norte

Age Gender

Total

WM_Q1a_1. Split 1 - The introduction of an EU-wide 
Universal Basic Income, in which every EU resident 
receives a direct cash payment every month

Unweighted base 574 49 74 100 98 253 289 285 206
Base: All Portugese adults 577 53 80 107 103 233 272 305 209

Strongly support 232 14 33 44 44 97 113 118 76
Tend to support 246 28 31 48 40 99 113 134 98
Tend to oppose 47 4 5 8 10 20 25 21 18
Strongly oppose 20 1 3 2 5 8 11 9 7

Don't know 32 7 7 5 5 9 11 22 9
Net: support 478 42 64 92 84 196 226 252 174
Net: oppose 66 5 9 10 15 28 36 31 25

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month. 

Thinking about the Coronavirus pandemic and it's 
impact on the economy... 

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

Total

WM_Q1a_1. Split 1 - The introduction of an EU-wide 
Universal Basic Income, in which every EU resident 
receives a direct cash payment every month

Unweighted base 574
Base: All Portugese adults 577

Strongly support 232
Tend to support 246
Tend to oppose 47
Strongly oppose 20

Don't know 32
Net: support 478
Net: oppose 66

For the following question, by 'Universal Basic Income', 
we mean an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month. 

Thinking about the Coronavirus pandemic and it's 
impact on the economy... 

To what extent do you support or oppose the following?

Centro Lisboa Alentejo Algarve Açores Madeira

Region

116 185 26 22 6 13
136 143 40 22 12 16
60 60 15 10 4 6
55 58 13 10 6 7
8 11 5 2 - 1
4 7 1 - - 1
8 7 5 - 2 -

115 118 28 20 10 13
12 18 6 2 - 3
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55+ Male Female Norte

Age Gender

Total

WM_Q1a_2. Split 2 - The introduction of an EU-wide 
Universal Basic Income, in which every EU resident 
receives a direct cash payment every month

Unweighted base 508 44 66 87 86 225 248 260 169
Base: All Portugese adults 505 47 69 93 92 204 232 273 169

Strongly support 237 17 31 43 39 107 110 127 74
Tend to support 196 23 29 35 39 70 97 99 74
Tend to oppose 35 5 4 9 5 13 15 20 7
Strongly oppose 14 1 2 2 3 5 6 8 6

Don't know 23 1 3 3 6 9 4 19 8
Net: support 433 40 60 78 78 177 207 226 148
Net: oppose 49 6 7 11 8 18 21 28 13
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

Total

WM_Q1a_2. Split 2 - The introduction of an EU-wide 
Universal Basic Income, in which every EU resident 
receives a direct cash payment every month

Unweighted base 508
Base: All Portugese adults 505

Strongly support 237
Tend to support 196
Tend to oppose 35
Strongly oppose 14

Don't know 23
Net: support 433
Net: oppose 49

Centro Lisboa Alentejo Algarve Açores Madeira

Region

88 186 26 24 6 9
104 145 38 25 13 11
57 60 25 12 5 5
40 56 7 7 6 5
6 17 2 1 2 1
- 7 1 - - -
1 6 3 4 - -

97 117 32 19 11 10
6 23 3 1 2 1
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55+ Male Female Norte

Age Gender

Total

WM_Q2. For the following question, please imagine that 
the European Union did introduce a Universal Basic 
Income (i.e. an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month) 

Which, if any, of the following do you think would be 
benefits of this for you personally? (Please select all that 
apply. If you don't think there will be any benefits for you 
personally, please select the 'Not applicable' option)

Unweighted base 1082 93 140 187 184 478 537 545 375
Base: All Portugese adults 1082 100 149 200 196 437 504 578 378

It would allow me to reduce my current working hours 141 15 20 26 32 48 69 72 55
It would give me the extra income I need to start my own 

business 207 26 47 48 40 46 94 113 75

It would allow me to pay for basic needs which I currently 
struggle to afford (e.g. food, clothing, rent, bills, healthcare etc.) 442 42 61 75 81 183 207 236 136

It would allow me to pay for leisure activities that I currently 
can't/ struggle to afford 328 35 48 63 54 128 144 184 119

It would give me more time to volunteer or get involved in 
activism 233 28 31 36 42 95 119 114 87

It would provide me with money to invest in further education or 
training for myself 366 49 63 86 68 101 170 196 139

It would give me more time to care for my family 321 27 49 63 66 116 166 156 100
It would make me feel less anxious about my future than I do 

currently 556 49 78 100 106 222 240 315 188

It would give me more financial independence (i.e. being free 
from people I am currently dependent on for money/ security) 382 48 65 67 65 137 163 219 133

Other 29 2 3 4 6 14 17 12 8
Don't know 31 4 1 8 6 13 11 20 10

Not applicable – I don't feel there would be any particular 
benefits of this for me personally 66 7 - 7 11 41 45 21 13

Cell Contents (Counts)
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WeMove
Universal Basic Income
Fieldwork Dates: 27th November - 3rd December 2020

Total

WM_Q2. For the following question, please imagine that 
the European Union did introduce a Universal Basic 
Income (i.e. an EU-wide scheme where every adult EU 
resident receives a direct cash payment every month) 

Which, if any, of the following do you think would be 
benefits of this for you personally? (Please select all that 
apply. If you don't think there will be any benefits for you 
personally, please select the 'Not applicable' option)

Unweighted base 1082
Base: All Portugese adults 1082

It would allow me to reduce my current working hours 141
It would give me the extra income I need to start my own 

business 207

It would allow me to pay for basic needs which I currently 
struggle to afford (e.g. food, clothing, rent, bills, healthcare etc.) 442

It would allow me to pay for leisure activities that I currently 
can't/ struggle to afford 328

It would give me more time to volunteer or get involved in 
activism 233

It would provide me with money to invest in further education or 
training for myself 366

It would give me more time to care for my family 321
It would make me feel less anxious about my future than I do 

currently 556

It would give me more financial independence (i.e. being free 
from people I am currently dependent on for money/ security) 382

Other 29
Don't know 31

Not applicable – I don't feel there would be any particular 
benefits of this for me personally 66

Cell Contents (Counts)

Centro Lisboa Alentejo Algarve Açores Madeira

Region

204 371 52 46 12 22
239 289 78 47 25 27
26 44 6 8 2 1

44 54 13 13 4 4

102 118 31 24 19 13

69 86 27 15 7 6

48 62 15 16 2 3

68 97 18 19 10 14

79 86 21 17 9 9

125 143 38 28 19 15

83 106 31 14 9 6

8 9 - - 2 2
10 7 3 1 - -

14 23 10 1 4 1

Page 10 of 10



YouGov RealTime offers a range of specialist services alongside our daily GB Omnibus survey. To find out more, call 020 7012 6231, visit 
of the links below to find out more about some of our most popular services:

YouGov Collaborate is a new online survey scripting platform allowing you to create, 
customise and collaborate on your fast-turnaround Omnibus surveys. 

You can access best practice guidelines, a simple-to-follow process and get the support 
of a YouGov researcher—via our chat service—for confident execution and fast results.

Watch this video to see just how easy it is to use: https://collaborate.yougov.com/



YouGov RealTime offers a range of specialist services alongside our daily GB Omnibus survey. To find out more, call 020 7012 6231, visit yougov.co.uk/solutions/research/realtime or click any 

YouGov Collaborate is a new online survey scripting platform allowing you to create, 

follow process and get the support 
for confident execution and fast results.

Crunch is YouGov's online data visualisaton tool which helps clients to interpret and 
present compelling data - simply. With Crunch you get:

Live reporting: Watch survey results appear in real time with live reporting, meaning 
you can start piecing your story together or collating insights straight away if you have a 
tight deadline

Easy-to-share results: Share your findings with colleagues and other stakeholders and 
use the tool as a data library available across your organisation

Personalised data: Create your own bespoke tables and filter by what you need 
instead of sifting through reams of static data points

Crunch allows you to have much more control over how you can manipulate the data. 
This short video (c.2-3 minutes) explains how you can use Crunch to do your own 
analysis, giving you total control of your data: https://youtu.be/WspUq481Kps
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